ØE A	
RI 01-27-20 RI 01	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09511.0011 Attorney Customer Number: 22 852
1) Varghese JOHN (November 17, 2005) 2) Michel MAILLARD (December 8, 2005) 3) Barbara JAGODZINSKA (November 21, 2005) 4) Jose AQUINO (December 6, 2005) 5) Gary PROBST (November 29, 2005) 6) Jay TUNG (January 11, 2006)	Name: ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 800 Gateway Boulevard
	City: South San Francisco
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: California Zip Code: 94080
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1) Nov. 17, 2005; 2) Dec. 8, 2005; 3) Nov. 21, 2005; 4) Dec. 6, 2005; 5) Nov. 29, 2005; and 6) Jan. 11, 2006.	☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
11/177,324	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 (one)
Name: John W. Cox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrected to the large that the program of the original true and corrected to the large true and the large

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 10

John W. Cox, Reg. No. 52,775

document.

01/2005

PATENT

01 FC:8021

REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0400

January 23, 2006

Date

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

OXIME DERIVATIVE SUBSTITUTED HYDROXYETHYLAMINE ASPARTYL PROTEASE INHIBITORS

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 11, 2005 (Application No. 11/177,324); and

WHEREAS, ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 800 Gateway Boulevard, South San Francisco. California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application Nos. 60/586.207, filed July 9, 2004, 60/608,143, filed September 9, 2004, 60/656,873, filed March 1, 2005, and 60/681,138 filed May 16, 2005 and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	Name:	Varghese JOHN		
) ss.	Address:	1722 18th Avenu	ue	
)		San Francisco, (California 941	22
State of)	By:	Vinnese	Tohn	
			Date:	177	10	17/25
						1
Subscribed and	sworn to before me	this dz tary Public	ry of			
Page 1 of 2	SEE	ATTACH	1FD N	Y RATO	CERTIF	ZTADI

Attomey Docket No. 444

County of)	Name:	Michel MAILLARD
) ss.	Address:	219 Shorebird Circle
)		Redwood City, California 94065
State of)	By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before		y of	, 20
	, Notary Public	SEE	ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE
County of)	Name:	Barbara JAGODZINSKA
•) ss.	Address:	1485 Kentfield Avenue
)		Redwood/City, California 95061
State of)	Ву: (D. Hegainete
		Date: `	11-21-05
Subscribed and sworn to before	a mana albira	_	
Subscriped and Sworm to be for	- Notary Public	y ol	, 20
		S E E	ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE
County of)	Name:	Jose AQUINO
) ss.	Address:	268 Canterbury Avenue
)		Dale City CA 94015
State of)	By:	120
		Date:	12/6/05
Subscribed and swom to before	oma di i	C	
Substituted and the thorn to be total	Notary Public	y 01 ,	- 20
		SEE V.	37A21717332 YRATON BBHJATT
County of)	Name:	Gary PROBST
) ss.		155 Haight Street, Apt. #107
)	-	San Francisco, California 94102
State of)	By:	Danie Die
		Date:	11/20/05
		-	- y cycs
Subscribed and swom to before	me this day	' of,	20
	, Notary Public	SEE A	TRACHED NOT ART CERTIFICATE
County of	1	Nama	I TIDIC
			Jay TUNG
) ss.		2224 Semeria Avenue
State of)		Belmont, California 94002
		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this day	of	20
	, Notary Public	,	20

Page 2 of 2

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT S	TATEMENT
State of California	1
County of SAN MATEO	> ss.
See Attached Document (Notary to cross out ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be complete)	
2	
4	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
organism of boddinent organism in	Subscribed and swern to (or affirmed) before me on this
PETER SURLA Commission # 1538923 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2008	Date NOVEMBER 2005 by Month Year
Place Notary Seal Above Ol	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to all Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNENT Document Date: NIA Number of Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	could prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2 Top of thumb here Top of thumb here

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

**********************************	**************************************
State of California)
County of SAN MATEO	SS.
⊠ See Attached Document (Notary to cros ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be of ☐ See Statement Below) ☐ See Attached Document (Notary to cross ☐ See Statement Below) ☐ See Sta	ss out lines 1–6 below) completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)
4	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
PETER SURLA Commission # 1538923 Notary Public - Colifornia San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2008	Subscribed and swern to (or affirmed) before me on this A
Though the information below is not required by valuable to persons relying on the document fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form Further Description of Any Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: PASSIGN Nur Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	and could prevent OFSIGNER#1 Top of thumb here Top of thumb here OFSIGNER#2 Top of thumb here

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIA	NT STATEMENT
State of California)
County of SAN MATEO	ss.
☑ See Attached Document (Notary to cru ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be	oss out lines 1–6 below) e completed only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
÷	
z'	
3	
3.	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
PETER SURLA Commission # 1538923	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 6 day of 0 ECEMBER, 2005, by Month (1) 20SE AQUINO Name of Signer Personally known to me
Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2008	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.) (and (2)
	Name of Signer ☐ Personally known to me ☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	·
Though the information below is not required valuable to persons relying on the docume fraudulent removal and reattachment of this for Further Description of Any Attached Document: ASSIGNMEN	ont and could prevent orm to another document. OF SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here ument OF SIGNER #2 Top of thumb here
Document Date: N/A	Number of Pages: _ a
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT ST	TATEMENT
State of California	1
County of SAN MATEO	ss.
☑ See Attached Document (Notary to cross ou ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be comp	
4	
2	
3	
<u> </u>	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
PETER SURLA	29 day of NOVEMBER, 2005, by Date Month Year (1) GARY PROBST
Commission # 1538923 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2008	Name of Signer ☑ Personally known to me ☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and
	(2), Name of Signer
	 □ Personally known to me □ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)
	Set Il
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OF	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law valuable to persons relying on the document and of fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to an	could prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
Further Description of Any Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MENT	
Document Date: 12/A Number o	Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

County of)		Name:	Michel MAILLARD
)	SS.	Address:	219 Shorebird Circle
)			Redwood Çity, California 94065
State of		By:	Michel (Menth
		Date:	12/08/05
			7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day (of	, 20
, Notary Put	olic St	TTA 3	ACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE
			MONTH CONTRACTOR
County of)			Barbara JAGODZINSKA
)	SS.		1485 Kentfield Avenue
)			Redwood City, California 95061
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		of	, 20
, Notary Pub	olic		
		27	I AOIMIO
County of)			Jose AQUINO
)	SS.		268 Canterbury Avenue
)			Dale City, CA 94015
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
	•	•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day (0110	, 20
, Notary Pub	olic		
		Mamaa	Com. DD ODCT
County of)		Name:	Gary PROBST
)	SS.	Address:	155 Haight Street, Apt. #107
)		D	San Francisco, California 94102
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
	1		20
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		01	, 20
, Notary Pub)IIC		
Country of		Mamai	I. TIINC
County of)			Jay TUNG
)	SS.	Address:	2224 Semeria Avenue
)		ъ	Belmont, California 94002
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
			20
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		ot	, 20
Notary Pub	HC		

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT	r statement Microphylician (November 1988)
State of California	1
County of SAN MATEO	ss.
☑ See Attached Document (Notary to cross	
See Statement Below (Lines 1-5 to be c	completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)
1	
2	
3	and the second of the second o
4	and the second s
3	·
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
	B day of DECEMBER, 2005, by Date
PETER SURLA	(1) MICHEL MAILLARD, Name of Signer
Commission # 1538923 Notary Public - California	□ Personally known to me
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2008	☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
my conin. 24542 Dec 25, 200	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and
	(2) Name of Signer ,
	☐ Personally known to me
	☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person who appeared before me.)
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required b	V law it may prove
valuable to persons relying on the document a fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form	and could prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
Further Description of Any Attached Docum	Top of themselves
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	
Document Date: Num	nber of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

County of))		Michel MAILLARD 219 Shorebird Circle
State of) 33.		Redwood City, California 94065
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this day	of	, 20
County of)) ss.		Barbara JAGODZINSKA 1485 Kentfield Avenue
State of) _)	By: Date:	Redwood City, California 95061
Subscribed and swom to before me	this day	of	, 20
County of)) ss.		Jose AQUINO 268 Canterbury Avenue
State of) _)	By: Date:	Dale City, CA 94015
Subscribed and swom to before me, N	this day	of	, 20
County of	_) _) ss.		Gary PROBST 155 Haight Street, Apt. #107
State of	_)	By: Date:	San Francisco, California 94102
Subscribed and swom to before me	this day lotary Public	of	., 20
County of San Marce	<u>2</u>) ss.		Jay TUNG 2224 Semeria Avenue
		By: Date:	Belmont, California 94002
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 1 day o	of Jak	, 20 <u>06</u>
Page 2 of 2		SKIP DAHL	

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2008